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Totals 84 100.% 1951 100.%
Which of the Freshman or first-year stu 19 23.% 561 29.%
following best Sophomore or second-yea 11 13.% 593 30.%
describes your Junior or third-year studer 21 25.% 352 18.%
class standing Senior or fourth-year studi 22 26.% 211 11.%
during the current |Fifth-year student or beyo 8 10.% 64 3.%
academic year? Other type of undergradus 3 4.% 170 9.%
You must be an Totals 84 100.%|- -
adult (at least 18 |l agree 84 100.%|- -
1.1 Overall, how [Totals 84 100.% 1943 100.%
satisfied are you [Very dissatisfied 2 2.% 106 5.%
with the Dissatisfied 9 11.% 97 5.%
technology-related|Neutral 21 25.% 385 20.%
services and Satisfied 34 40.% 757 39.%
supports you Very satisfied 13 15.% 569 29.%
receive from your |l don't know. 5 6.% 29 1.%
1.3 Please indicate |Totals 84 100.% 1910 100.%
which, if any, of unchecked 78 93.% 1680 88.%
the following checked 6 7.% 230 12.%
1.3 Please indicate |Totals 84 100.% 1910 100.%
which, if any, of unchecked 80 95.% 1502 79.%
the following checked 4 5.% 408 21.%
1.3 Please indicate |Totals 84 100.% 1910 100.%
which, if any, of unchecked 84 100.% 1863 98.%
the following checked 47 2.%
1.3 Please indicate |Totals 84 100.% 1910 100.%
which, if any, of unchecked 83 99.% 1862 97.%
the following checked 1 1.% 48 3.%
1.3 Please indicate |Totals 84 100.% 1910 100.%
which, if any, of unchecked 69 82.% 1509 79.%
the following checked 15 18.% 401 21.%
1.3 Please indicate |Totals 84 100.% 1910 100.%
which, if any, of unchecked 82 98.% 1820 95.%
the following checked 2 2.% 90 5.%
1.3 Please indicate |Totals 84 100.% 1910 100.%
which, if any, of unchecked 84 100.% 1861 97.%
the following checked 49 3.%
1.3 Please indicate |Totals 84 100.% 1910 100.%
which, if any, of unchecked 84 100.% 1876 98.%
the following checked 34 2.%
1.3 Please indicate |Totals 84 100.% 1910 100.%
which, if any, of unchecked 72 86.% 1652 86.%
the following checked 12 14.% 258 14.%
1.3 Please indicate |Totals 84 100.% 1910 100.%
which, if any, of unchecked 84 100.% 1898 99.%
the following checked 12 1.%
1.3 Please indicate |Totals 84 100.% 1910 100.%
which, if any, of unchecked 69 82.% 1700 89.%
the following checked 15 18.% 210 11.%




1.3 Please indicate |Totals 84 100.% 1910 100.%
which, if any, of unchecked 84 100.% 1837 96.%
the following checked 73 4.%
1.3 Please indicate |Totals 84 100.% 1910 100.%




which, if any, of unchecked 33 39.% 993 52.%
the following checked 51 61.% 917 48.%
1.3a How satisfied |Totals 6 100.% 227 100.%
are you with each [Very dissatisfied 1 17.% 6 3.%
of the following Dissatisfied 1 17.% 6 3.%
resources you Neutral 1 17.% 21 9.%
have received or |Satisfied 3 50.% 84 37.%
borrowed from Very satisfied 109 48.%
your institution?: [l don't know. 1 0.%
1.3a How satisfied |Totals 4 100.% 403 100.%
are you with each [Very dissatisfied 26 6.%
of the following Dissatisfied 1 25.% 13 3.%
resources you Neutral 32 8.%
have received or |Satisfied 2 50.% 124 31.%
borrowed from Very satisfied 1 25.% 208 52.%
1.3a How satisfied |Totals 47 100.%
are you with each [Very dissatisfied 2 4.%
of the following Dissatisfied 2 4.%
resources you Neutral 6 13.%
have received or |Satisfied 17 36.%
borrowed from Very satisfied 19 40.%
your institution?: |l don't know. 1 2.%
1.3a How satisfied |Totals 1 100.% 48 100.%
are you with each [Very dissatisfied 1 100.% 1 2.%
of the following Dissatisfied 1 2.%
resources you Neutral 11 23.%
have received or |Satisfied 11 23.%
borrowed from Very satisfied 22 46.%
your institution?: |l don't know. 2 4.%
1.3a How satisfied |Totals 14 100.% 398 100.%
are you with each [Very dissatisfied 11 3.%
of the following Dissatisfied 1 7.% 29 7.%
resources you Neutral 4 29.% 50 13.%
have received or |Satisfied 6 43.% 148 37.%
borrowed from Very satisfied 3 21.% 159 40.%
your institution?: [l don't know. 1 0.%
1.3a How satisfied |Totals 2 100.% 90 100.%
are you with each [Very dissatisfied 1 50.% 2 2.%
of the following Dissatisfied 3 3.%
resources you Neutral 6 7.%
have received or |Satisfied 1 50.% 29 32.%
borrowed from Very satisfied 50 56.%
1.3a How satisfied |Totals 48 100.%
are you with each [Dissatisfied 4 8.%
of the following Neutral 5 10.%
resources you Satisfied 13 27.%
have received or |Very satisfied 26 54.%
1.3a How satisfied |Totals 34 100.%
are you with each [Dissatisfied 4 12.%
of the following Neutral 3 9.%
resources you Satisfied 12 35.%
have received or |Very satisfied 15 44.%
1.3a How satisfied |Totals 11 100.% 255 100.%




are you with each [Very dissatisfied - 14 5.%
of the following Dissatisfied 5 45.% 27 11.%
resources you Neutral 1 9.% 45 18.%
have received or |Satisfied 2 18.% 71 28.%
borrowed from Very satisfied 3 27.% 97 38.%
your institution?: [l don't know. - 1 0.%
1.3a How satisfied |Totals - 11 100.%
are you with each [Very dissatisfied - 3 27.%
of the following Dissatisfied - 1 9.%
resources you Satisfied - 4 36.%
have received or |Very satisfied - 3 27.%
1.3a How satisfied |Totals 15 100.% 206 100.%
are you with each [Very dissatisfied 1 7.% 3 1.%
of the following Dissatisfied - 9 4.%
resources you Neutral 4 27.% 25 12.%
have received or |Satisfied 6 40.% 77 37.%
borrowed from Very satisfied 4 27.% 92 45.%
1.4 Which one of |Totals 84 100.% 1942 100.%
the following is Email 68 81.% 1156 60.%
your preferred Phone call/voicemail - 22 1.%
method for Text message 5 6.% 404 21.%
receiving general |Mobile app 2 2.% 81 4.%
information from [Social media 3 4.% 85 4.%
your institution Institutions webpage 3 4.% 48 2.%
about campus Learning management sys]- 80 4.%
news and Paper (Flyers/posters/han| 3 4.% 54 3.%
activities? Other, please specify: - 12 1.%
1.4a Which one of |Totals 3 100.% 84 100.%
the following is LinkedIn - 4 5.%
your preferred Facebook - 4 5.%
social media Twitter - 1 1.%
platform for YouTube 1 33.% 1 1.%
receiving general |Instagram 2 67.% 68 81.%
information from [TikTok - 3 4.%
your institution Other - Write In - 3 4.%

Totals 84 100.% 1947 100.%
1.5 Which one of |Email 54 64.% 940 48.%
the following is Phone call/voicemail - 15 1.%
your preferred Text message 2 2.% 183 9.%
method for Mobile app - 102 5.%
receiving Social media - 10 1.%
information from [Institutions webpage 1 1.% 39 2.%
your instructors Learning management sys| 24 29.% 626 32.%
about your Paper (Flyers/posters/han| 3 4.% 13 1.%
courses? Other, please specify: - 19 1.%
1.5a Which one of |Totals - 10 100.%
the following is Facebook - 1 10.%
your preferred Twitter - 1 10.%
social media YouTube - 1 10.%
platform for Instagram - 4 40.%
receiving TikTok - 2 20.%
information from |[Other - Write In - 1 10.%

Totals 84 100.% 1950 100.%




Very dissatisfied 6 7.% 118 6.%
2.1 Overall, how |Dissatisfied 22 26.% 246 13.%
satisfied are you [Neutral 12 14.% 328 17.%
with the quality of |Satisfied 30 36.% 596 31.%
the internet Very satisfied 13 15.% 414 21.%
service on N/A - | dont use the intern 1 1.% 234 12.%
campus? I don't know. - 14 1.%
2.2 During a Totals 83 100.% 1709 100.%
typical school Very difficult 1 1.% 37 2.%
week, how difficult|Difficult 14 17.% 199 12.%
or easy is it for you [Neutral 23 28.% 379 22.%
to get access toa |Easy 32 39.% 592 35.%
reliable internet  |Very easy 13 16.% 458 27.%
connection when [l dont know. - 44 3.%

Totals 84 100.% 1947 100.%
2.3 When doing  |[Home/apartment 70 83.% 1492 77.%
schoolwork off Municipal library or similal 1 1.% 71 4.%
campus, which of [Coffee shop or restaurant 1 1.% 134 7.%
the following Friend or relatives house 3 4.% 33 2.%
settings do you Outdoors/hotspot - 58 3.%
most typically rely |Place of employment 3 4.% 44 2.%
on for doing your |[N/A -1 dont do schoolwor} 5 6.% 96 5.%
work? Other, please specify: 1 1.% 19 1.%
2.4 For the Totals 79 100.% 1845 100.%
primary off Very difficult 3 4.% 17 1.%
campus setting Difficult - 94 5.%
you selected, how |Neutral 6 8.% 315 17.%
difficult or easy is [Easy 26 33.% 616 33.%
it to maintain a Very easy 44 56.% 787 43.%
reliable internet  |N/A - | dont need internet|- 10 1.%
connection for | dont know. - 6 0.%
3.1 Overall, how [Totals 84 100.% 1947 100.%
satisfied are you [Very dissatisfied 1 1.% 48 2.%
with your Dissatisfied 7 8.% 75 4.%
instructors' use of [Neutral 14 17.% 375 19.%
technology to Satisfied 47 56.% 922 47.%
engage you in your|Very satisfied 15 18.% 512 26.%
coursework? | dont know. - 15 1.%
3.4 To the best of |Totals 84 100.% 1909 100.%
your knowledge, |unchecked 55 65.% 1205 63.%
which of the checked 29 35.% 704 37.%
3.4 To the best of |Totals 84 100.% 1909 100.%
your knowledge, |unchecked 30 36.% 1053 55.%
which of the checked 54 64.% 856 45.%
3.4 To the best of |Totals 84 100.% 1909 100.%
your knowledge, |unchecked 48 57.% 1249 65.%
which of the checked 36 43.% 660 35.%
3.4 To the best of |Totals 84 100.% 1909 100.%
your knowledge, |unchecked 30 36.% 889 47.%
which of the checked 54 64.% 1020 53.%
3.4 To the best of |Totals 84 100.% 1909 100.%
your knowledge, |unchecked 72 86.% 1457 76.%
which of the checked 12 14.% 452 24.%
3.4 To the best of |Totals 84 100.% 1909 100.%




your knowledge, |unchecked 41 49.% 1024 54.%
which of the checked 43 51.% 885 46.%
3.4 To the best of [Totals 84 100.% 1909 100.%
your knowledge, |unchecked 31 37.% 856 45.%
which of the checked 53 63.% 1053 55.%
3.4 To the best of [Totals 84 100.% 1909 100.%
your knowledge, |unchecked 81 96.% 1750 92.%
which of the checked 3 4.% 159 8.%
3.6 Which of the |Totals 84 100.% 1936 100.%
following best My institution is "behind tl 6 7.% 116 6.%
describes your My institution is "average'l 58 69.% 1253 65.%
institution's My institution is "on the c{ 11 13.% 402 21.%
overall approach [l don't know. 9 11.% 165 9.%
3.7 Thinking of Totals 84 100.% 1814 100.%
your typical course |We should all be on-site in| 30 36.% 467 26.%
experience, what [Some students could parti 45 54.% 946 52.%
is the best way for [We should all be online frd 6 7.% 319 18.%
your instructor to |l dont know 3 4.% 82 5.%
3.7 Thinking of Totals 83 100.% 1815 100.%
your typical course|We should all be on-site in| 62 75.% 1042 57.%
experience, what [Some students could parti 13 16.% 466 26.%
is the best way for [We should all be online frd 5 6.% 203 11.%
your instructor to |l dont know 3 4.% 104 6.%
3.7 Thinking of Totals 84 100.% 1810 100.%
your typical course|We should all be on-site in| 54 64.% 839 46.%
experience, what [Some students could parti 25 30.% 615 34.%
is the best way for [We should all be online frd 1 1.% 249 14.%
your instructor to |l dont know 4 5.% 107 6.%
3.7 Thinking of Totals 84 100.% 1815 100.%
your typical course|We should all be on-site in| 30 36.% 479 26.%
experience, what [Some students could parti 28 33.% 701 39.%
is the best way for [We should all be online frq 20 24.% 512 28.%
your instructor to |l dont know 6 7.% 123 7.%
3.7 Thinking of Totals 84 100.% 1821 100.%
your typical course|We should all be on-site in| 37 44.% 613 34.%
experience, what [Some students could parti 35 42.% 770 42.%
is the best way for |We should all be online frq 8 10.% 329 18.%
your instructor to |l dont know 4 5.% 109 6.%
3.7 Thinking of Totals 84 100.% 1810 100.%
your typical course|We should all be on-site in| 46 55.% 668 37.%
experience, what [Some students could parti 30 36.% 708 39.%
is the best way for |We should all be online frq 5 6.% 354 20.%
your instructor to |l dont know 3 4.% 80 4.%
3.7 Thinking of Totals 84 100.% 1811 100.%
your typical course|We should all be on-site in 20 24.% 345 19.%
experience, what |Some students could parti 57 68.% 1043 58.%
is the best way for |We should all be online frq 3 4.% 320 18.%
your instructor to |l dont know 4 5.% 103 6.%
3.7 Thinking of Totals 84 100.% 1805 100.%
your typical course|We should all be on-site in| 34 40.% 463 26.%
experience, what [Some students could parti 40 48.% 920 51.%
is the best way for [We should all be online frd 5 6.% 311 17.%
your instructor to |l dont know 5 6.% 111 6.%
3.7 Thinking of Totals 84 100.% 1815 100.%




your typical course |We should all be on-site in 25 30.% 450 25.%
experience, what [Some students could parti 34 40.% 767 42.%
is the best way for |We should all be online frq 11 13.% 454 25.%
your instructor to |l dont know 14 17.% 144 8.%
3.8 Thinking of Totals 84 100.% 1810 100.%
your typical course |On-site in the same space 57 68.% 997 55.%
experience, how |[Online from my own spac 23 27.% 743 41.%
do you personally [l don't know 4 5.% 70 4.%
3.8 Thinking of Totals 84 100.% 1815 100.%
your typical course |On-site in the same space 68 81.% 1237 68.%
experience, how |[Online from my own spac 15 18.% 478 26.%
do you personally [l don't know 1 1.% 100 6.%
3.8 Thinking of Totals 83 100.% 1813 100.%
your typical course |On-site in the same space 65 78.% 1186 65.%
experience, how |[Online from my own spac 17 20.% 558 31.%
do you personally [l don't know 1 1.% 69 4.%
3.8 Thinking of Totals 84 100.% 1815 100.%
your typical course|On-site in the same space 37 44.% 690 38.%
experience, how |[Online from my own spacg 42 50.% 1034 57.%
do you personally [l don't know 5 6.% 91 5.%
3.8 Thinking of Totals 84 100.% 1809 100.%
your typical course|On-site in the same space 49 58.% 1003 55.%
experience, how [Online from my own spacg 30 36.% 735 41.%
do you personally [l don't know 5 6.% 71 4.%
3.8 Thinking of Totals 84 100.% 1816 100.%
your typical course|On-site in the same space 58 69.% 997 55.%
experience, how |[Online from my own spacg 24 29.% 751 41.%
do you personally [l don't know 2 2.% 68 4.%
3.8 Thinking of Totals 83 100.% 1819 100.%
your typical course|On-site in the same space 51 61.% 901 50.%
experience, how |[Online from my own spacg 25 30.% 810 45.%
do you personally [l don't know 7 8.% 108 6.%
3.8 Thinking of Totals 83 100.% 1811 100.%
your typical course|On-site in the same space 52 63.% 953 53.%
experience, how |[Online from my own spac 23 28.% 741 41.%
do you personally [l don't know 8 10.% 117 6.%
3.8 Thinking of Totals 83 100.% 1813 100.%
your typical course|On-site in the same space 39 47.% 690 38.%
experience, how |[Online from my own spac 34 41.% 999 55.%
do you personally [l don't know 10 12.% 124 7.%
3.9 Please rate Totals 84 100.% 1831 100.%
your level of Completely disagree 1 1.% 56 3.%
agreement or Disagree 3 4% 180 10.%
disagreement with [Neutral 32 38.% 540 29.%
each of the Agree 29 35.% 665 36.%
following Completely agree 19 23.% 367 20.%
statements:: | I don't know 23 1.%
3.9 Please rate Totals 84 100.% 1826 100.%
your level of Completely disagree 1 1.% 29 2.%
agreement or Disagree 2 2.% 106 6.%
disagreement with [Neutral 27 32.% 486 27.%
each of the Agree 28 33.% 709 39.%
following Completely agree 25 30.% 454 25.%
statements:: I don't know 1 1.% 42 2.%
3.9 Please rate Totals 84 100.% 1824 100.%




your level of Completely disagree 3 4.% 122 7.%
agreement or Disagree 6 7.% 220 12.%
disagreement with [Neutral 30 36.% 528 29.%
each of the Agree 30 36.% 535 29.%
following Completely agree 15 18.% 391 21.%
statements:: | | don't know 28 2.%
3.9 Please rate Totals 84 100.% 1823 100.%
your level of Completely disagree 1 1.% 23 1.%
agreement or Disagree 3 4.% 69 4.%
disagreement with [Neutral 6 7.% 229 13.%
each of the Agree 27 32.% 611 34.%
following Completely agree 46 55.% 864 47.%
statements:: Every [l don't know 1 1.% 27 1.%
3.9 Please rate Totals 84 100.% 1823 100.%
your level of Completely disagree 12 14.% 214 12.%
agreement or Disagree 22 26.% 331 18.%
disagreement with [Neutral 25 30.% 497 27.%
each of the Agree 17 20.% 356 20.%
following Completely agree 8 10.% 396 22.%
statements:: | I don't know 29 2.%
4.1 Have you Totals 84 100.% 1835 100.%
participated in at |Yes 42 50.% 775 42.%
least one "hybrid" |No 37 44.% 964 53.%
course during the [l don't know. 5 6.% 96 5.%
4.2 When Totals 42 100.% 772 100.%
participating in Only online 3 7.% 162 21.%
your hybrid course [Mostly online 7 17.% 227 29.%
activities, are you [Equally online and on-site 21 50.% 206 27.%
typically Mostly on-site 8 19.% 139 18.%
participating Only on-site 3 7.% 31 4.%
online or on-site? [l dont know. 7 1.%
4.3 Would you say [Totals 42 100.% 769 100.%
that your hybrid  |Yes 10 24.% 358 47.%
instructor(s) No 30 71.% 344 45.%
mostly leave it up |l don't know. 2 5.% 67 9.%

Totals 42 100.% 770 100.%
4.4 Overall, how |Very dissatisfied 2 5.% 18 2.%
would you rate Dissatisfied 4 10.% 60 8.%
your satisfaction |Neutral 13 31.% 195 25.%
with your hybrid  [Satisfied 17 40.% 296 38.%
course Very satisfied 6 14.% 195 25.%
experiences? | don't know. 6 1.%

Totals 84 100.% 1820 100.%
5.1 Do you have a [Yes 28 33.% 307 17.%
disability or No 52 62.% 1424 78.%
impairment? Prefer not to answer 4 5.% 89 5.%
5.2 Which of the |Totals 84 100.% 305 100.%
following unchecked 74 88.% 176 58.%
disabilities or checked 10 12.% 129 42.%
5.2 Which of the |Totals 84 100.% 305 100.%
following unchecked 69 82.% 150 49.%
disabilities or checked 15 18.% 155 51.%
5.2 Which of the |Totals 84 100.% 305 100.%




following unchecked 83 99.% 274 90.%
disabilities or checked 1 1.% 31 10.%
5.2 Which of the [Totals 84 100.% 305 100.%
following unchecked 82 98.% 257 84.%
disabilities or checked 2 2.% 48 16.%
5.2 Which of the [Totals 84 100.% 305 100.%
following unchecked 77 92.% 236 77.%
disabilities or checked 7 8.% 69 23.%
5.2 Which of the [Totals 84 100.% 305 100.%
following unchecked 82 98.% 286 94.%
disabilities or checked 2 2.% 19 6.%

Totals 28 100.% 305 100.%

Yes, | have registered and 15 54.% 133 44.%
5.3 Have you Yes, | have registered, but 2 7.% 5 2.%
registered with Yes, | have registered, but 1 4.% 6 2.%
your institutions  [No, | have not registered. 9 32.% 131 43.%
accessibility/disabi [No, | am not aware that m 1 4.% 22 7.%
lity services office? |Prefer not to answer 8 3.%
5.4 Which of the |Totals 84 100.% 130 100.%
following, if any, |unchecked 82 98.% 106 82.%
have kept you checked 2 2.% 24 18.%
5.4 Which of the |Totals 84 100.% 130 100.%
following, if any, |unchecked 81 96.% 101 78.%
have kept you checked 3 4.% 29 22.%
5.4 Which of the |Totals 84 100.% 130 100.%
following, if any, |unchecked 79 94.% 80 62.%
have kept you checked 5 6.% 50 38.%
5.4 Which of the |Totals 84 100.% 130 100.%
following, if any, |unchecked 82 98.% 99 76.%
have kept you checked 2 2.% 31 24.%
5.4 Which of the |Totals 84 100.% 130 100.%
following, if any, |unchecked 83 99.% 119 92.%
have kept you checked 1 1.% 11 8.%
5.4 Which of the |Totals 84 100.% 130 100.%
following, if any, |unchecked 82 98.% 101 78.%
have kept you checked 2 2.% 29 22.%
5.4 Which of the |Totals 84 100.% 130 100.%
following, if any, |unchecked 84 100.% 125 96.%
have kept you checked 5 4.%
5.5 Do you require |Totals 84 100.% 1817 100.%
accessible content,|Yes 11 13.% 224 12.%
accessible No 61 73.% 1350 74.%
technologies, Prefer not to answer 5 6.% 69 4.%
and/or technology I don't know. 7 8.% 174 10.%
5.6 When you Totals 11 100.% 222 100.%
require accessible |Yes 4 36.% 126 57.%
content, assistive |No 3 27.% 27 12.%
technology, Sometimes 4 36.% 52 23.%
and/or technology I don't know. 17 8.%
5.7 Overall, how |Totals 11 100.% 223 100.%




satisfied are you |Very dissatisfied 11 5.%
with your Dissatisfied 5 45.% 10 4.%
institution's Neutral 3 27.% 45 20.%
support in Satisfied 2 18.% 92 41.%
providing the Very satisfied 1 9.% 62 28.%
accessible content, |l don't know. 3 1.%
6.1 Please rate Totals 84 100.% 1784 100.%
your level of Completely disagree 1 1.% 45 3.%
agreement or Disagree 5 6.% 62 3.%
disagreement with [Neutral 11 13.% 318 18.%
each of the Agree 53 63.% 824 46.%
following Completely agree 14 17.% 512 29.%
statements about |l don't know 23 1.%
6.1 Please rate Totals 84 100.% 1785 100.%
your level of Completely disagree 3 4.% 61 3.%
agreement or Disagree 11 13.% 145 8.%
disagreement with [Neutral 17 20.% 525 29.%
each of the Agree 42 50.% 678 38.%
following Completely agree 10 12.% 342 19.%
statements about [l don't know 1 1.% 34 2.%
6.1 Please rate Totals 84 100.% 1786 100.%
your level of Completely disagree 5 6.% 83 5.%
agreement or Disagree 13 15.% 163 9.%
disagreement with [Neutral 19 23.% 445 25.%
each of the Agree 39 46.% 704 39.%
following Completely agree 8 10.% 350 20.%
statements about [l don't know 41 2.%
6.2 Please rate Totals 84 100.% 1782 100.%
your level of Completely disagree 11 13.% 157 9.%
agreement or Disagree 16 19.% 348 20.%
disagreement with [Neutral 15 18.% 394 22.%
each of the Agree 33 39.% 591 33.%
following Completely agree 9 11.% 270 15.%
statements about [l don't know 22 1.%
6.2 Please rate Totals 84 100.% 1776 100.%
your level of Completely disagree 6 7.% 111 6.%
agreement or Disagree 16 19.% 258 15.%
disagreement with [Neutral 18 21.% 386 22.%
each of the Agree 35 42.% 690 39.%
following Completely agree 9 11.% 303 17.%
statements about [l don't know 28 2.%
6.2 Please rate Totals 84 100.% 1776 100.%
your level of Completely disagree 5 6.% 80 5.%
agreement or Disagree 12 14.% 179 10.%
disagreement with [Neutral 9 11.% 297 17.%
each of the Agree 45 54.% 781 44.%
following Completely agree 13 15.% 412 23.%
statements about [l don't know 27 2.%
6.3 Please rate Totals 84 100.% 1778 100.%




your level of Completely disagree 4 5.% 82 5.%
agreement or Disagree 12 14.% 213 12.%
disagreement with [Neutral 25 30.% 527 30.%
each of the Agree 33 39.% 581 33.%
following Completely agree 8 10.% 303 17.%
statements about |l don't know 2 2.% 72 4.%
6.3 Please rate Totals 84 100.% 1782 100.%
your level of Completely disagree 1 1.% 31 2.%
agreement or Disagree 5 6.% 66 4.%
disagreement with [Neutral 14 17.% 292 16.%
each of the Agree 45 54.% 872 49.%
following Completely agree 18 21.% 504 28.%
statements about |l don't know 1 1.% 17 1.%
7.1 Are you taking [Totals 84 100.% 1786 100.%
courses at more  |Yes 5 6.% 160 9.%
than one college [No 79 94.% 1626 91.%
7.2 Are you Totals 83 100.% 1778 100.%
currently Part time 19 23.% 611 34.%
considered a full- [Full time 64 77.% 1167 66.%
7.3 Are you Totals 84 100.% 1782 100.%
currently seeking a[Yes 71 85.% 1596 90.%
degree, diploma, [No 5 6.% 113 6.%
or certification I don't know. 8 10.% 73 4.%
7.4 1am currently |Totals 84 100.% 1780 100.%
enrolled to earn ... funchecked 82 98.% 1726 97.%
(Select all that checked 2 2.% 54 3.%
7.4 1am currently |Totals 84 100.% 1780 100.%
enrolled to earn ... funchecked 83 99.% 1691 95.%
(Select all that checked 1 1.% 89 5.%
7.4 1am currently |Totals 84 100.% 1780 100.%
enrolled to earn ... funchecked 67 80.% 1363 77.%
(Select all that checked 17 20.% 417 23.%
7.4 1 am currently |Totals 84 100.% 1780 100.%
enrolled to earn ... funchecked 82 98.% 979 55.%
(Select all that checked 2 2.% 801 45.%
7.4 1 am currently |Totals 84 100.% 1780 100.%
enrolled to earn ... funchecked 84 100.% 1749 98.%
(Select all that checked 31 2.%
7.4 1 am currently |Totals 84 100.% 1780 100.%
enrolled to earn ... funchecked 8 10.% 919 52.%
(Select all that checked 76 90.% 861 48.%
7.4 1 am currently |Totals 84 100.% 1780 100.%
enrolled to earn ... funchecked 83 99.% 1688 95.%
(Select all that checked 1 1.% 92 5.%
7.4 1 am currently |Totals 84 100.% 1780 100.%
enrolled to earn ... [unchecked 80 95.% 1715 96.%
(Select all that checked 4 5.% 65 4.%

Totals 83 100.% 1754 100.%




Agriculture and natural req- 25 1.%
Biological/life sciences 18 22.% 126 7.%
Business, management, m 2 2.% 240 14.%
Communications/journalis 2 2.% 26 1.%
Computer and informatior 18 22.% 147 8.%
Education, including physiq- 96 5.%
Engineering and architecty 6 7.% 81 5.%
Fine and performing arts 4 5.% 53 3.%
Health sciences, including 4 5.% 360 21.%
Humanities 8 10.% 83 5.%
7.5 In what area is [Liberal arts/general studie|- 31 2.%
your primary Manufacturing, constructi(- 9 1.%
major? (Select the |Physical sciences, including 3 4.% 46 3.%
one that is the Public administration, lega 2 2.% 44 3.%
closest match to  [Social sciences 6 7.% 147 8.%
your primary Other major not described 8 10.% 165 9.%
major.) Undecided 2 2.% 75 4.%
Totals 84 100.% 1778 100.%
I live on campus. 31 37.% 422 24.%
I live off campus in housing 3 4.% 47 3.%
I live off campus in housing 48 57.% 1149 65.%
7.6 What is your  [My housing situation is un 2 2.% 60 3.%
housing situation? |Prefer not to answer - 100 6.%
7.7 Are you the Totals 84 100.% 1778 100.%
first person in your|Yes 19 23.% 577 32.%
immediate family |No 63 75.% 1137 64.%
to attend college? |Prefer not to answer 1 1.% 23 1.%
(Immediate family [I dont know. 1 1.% 41 2.%
7.8 Are you Totals 84 100.% 1778 100.%
eligible for Pell Yes 33 39.% 750 42.%
Grants? (Pell No 34 40.% 606 34.%
Grants provide Prefer not to answer 1 1.% 39 2.%
grant assistance to || dont know. 16 19.% 383 22.%
Totals 84 100.% 1779 100.%
Dependent 54 64.% 818 46.%
7.9 Are you a Independent, no depende 16 19.% 419 24.%
dependent, or do [Independent, with depend 8 10.% 309 17.%
you have any Prefer not to answer 1 1.% 66 4.%
dependents? | dont know. 5 6.% 167 9.%
7.10 Are you Totals 84 100.% 1779 100.%
married or in a Yes 11 13.% 256 14.%
domestic No 73 87.% 1467 82.%
partnership? Prefer not to answer - 56 3.%
7.11 Did you hold |Totals 84 100.% 1775 100.%
a job while taking [unchecked 44 52.% 1330 75.%
classes at any checked 40 48.% 445 25.%
7.11 Did you hold |Totals 84 100.% 1775 100.%
a job while taking [unchecked 78 93.% 1574 89.%
classes at any checked 6 7.% 201 11.%
7.11 Did you hold |Totals 84 100.% 1775 100.%
a job while taking [unchecked 55 65.% 960 54.%
classes at any checked 29 35.% 815 46.%
7.11 Did you hold |Totals 84 100.% 1775 100.%




a job while taking [unchecked 77 92.% 1571 89.%
classes at any checked 7 8.% 204 11.%
7.11 Did you hold [Totals 84 100.% 1775 100.%
a job while taking [unchecked 81 96.% 1675 94.%
classes at any checked 3 4.% 100 6.%
7.11 Did you hold [Totals 84 100.% 1775 100.%
a job while taking [unchecked 81 96.% 1665 94.%
classes at any checked 3 4.% 110 6.%
7.11 Did you hold [Totals 84 100.% 1775 100.%
a job while taking [unchecked 83 99.% 1714 97.%
classes at any checked 1 1.% 61 3.%

Totals 43 100.% 1264 100.%

Fewer than 10 10 23.% 176 14.%
7.12 How many At least 10 but fewer than 16 37.% 273 22.%
hours a week on  |At least 20 but fewer than 7 16.% 239 19.%
average did you  |At least 30 but fewer than 5 12.% 221 17.%
work while taking |40 or more 4 9.% 328 26.%
classes during the [Prefer not to answer 1 2.% 7 1.%
past 12 months? |l don't know. - 20 2.%

Totals 84 100.% 1779 100.%

Male 28 33.% 498 28.%

Female 45 54.% 1150 65.%
7.13 How do you |Nonbinary 8 10.% 65 4.%
identify your Prefer to self-describe: - 24 1.%
gender? Prefer not to answer 3 4.% 42 2.%
7.14 Which of the [Totals 84 100.% 1778 100.%
following best unchecked 83 99.% 1753 99.%
describe(s) your [checked 1 1.% 25 1.%
7.14 Which of the [Totals 84 100.% 1778 100.%
following best unchecked 67 80.% 1629 92.%
describe(s) your [checked 17 20.% 149 8.%
7.14 Which of the [Totals 84 100.% 1778 100.%
following best unchecked 67 80.% 1350 76.%
describe(s) your [checked 17 20.% 428 24.%
7.14 Which of the [Totals 84 100.% 1778 100.%
following best unchecked 74 88.% 1364 77.%
describe(s) your [checked 10 12.% 414 23.%
7.14 Which of the [Totals 84 100.% 1778 100.%
following best unchecked 46 55.% 894 50.%
describe(s) your [checked 38 45.% 884 50.%
7.14 Which of the [Totals 84 100.% 1778 100.%
following best unchecked 79 94.% 1728 97.%
describe(s) your [checked 5 6.% 50 3.%
7.14 Which of the [Totals 84 100.% 1778 100.%
following best unchecked 84 100.% 1725 97.%
describe(s) your [checked - 53 3.%
7.15 Do you speak |Totals 84 100.% 1780 100.%
a language other |Yes 30 36.% 685 38.%
than English as No 54 64.% 1069 60.%
your primary Prefer not to answer - 26 1.%




